BOROUGH OF LONGPORT Atlantic County - New Jersey Resolution 2019-50

EXTENDING A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT WITH A.W. PONZIO AND COMPANY FOR THE 2018 MAINTENANCE OF MUNICIPAL TAXING MAPS

WHEREAS, the Borough of Longport previously awarded a Contract with A.W. Ponzio and Company for the updating of the 2018 Municipal Taxing Map in accordance with Resolution 2018-36 and Proposal dated February 28, 2018; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to extend said award and Contract in order to complete the necessary Taxing Map Upgrade.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Longport that it hereby extends said Contract and Award for one year from the date of adoption of this Resolution in order to complete the necessary Taxing Map Upgrade including any work applicable to 2019 under the same Purchase Order18-00072 issued by the Chief Financial Officer in 2018; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a Notice of the Extension of these Professional Services Resolution shall be published at least once in the Atlantic City Press pursuant to the requirements of Chapter 198 of the New Jersey Laws of 1971.

Adopted:	<u>4/17/2019</u>				
I, Mon	ica A. Kyle, RMC Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Longport, Atlantic County, N.J., do hereby certify the				
forgoing to be a t	rue and correct copy of a Resolution adopted by the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport at a				
Meeting of said I	Board of Commissioners held on April 17, 2019 and that said Resolution was adopted by not less that a				
two-thirds vote of the members of the Longport Board of Commissioners					
	-				
•					
	MONICA A. KYLE, RMC				
	MUNICIPAL CLERK				

RECORD OF GOVE	ERNING BO	DY VOT	E ON F	INAL PA	ASSAGE:	4/17/2019			
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.	MOT.	SEC.			
RUSSO	Х					X			
LEEDS	Х				X				
LAWLER				X					
	X-Ind	X-Indicates Vote		NV-Not Voting		ting	AB-Absent	MOT-Motion	
	SEC-Second								

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION:	4-17-2019	
		/s/ MONICA A. KYLE, RMC